
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 April 2021

P MDN 330 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OUR SOOKY Last start placegetter RIC, 21/04/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 4P M/1C. Rushworth 532778 0/0120

 2 ZAMBORA PETE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/04/2021, R3, P

RIC, 31/03/2021, R1, P

7P 2P 2P M/1J. Rudd 525634 0/0100

 3 TURBO TUXEDO Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/04/2021, R2, P

RIC, 07/04/2021, R1, P

7Y 2P 2P M/1R. Thomas 528741 0/098

 4 CEDAR BOW Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/04/2021, R2, P 7P 3P 5P M/1A. Bell 529903 0/0108

 5 SOOKY LALA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/04/2021, R1, P 8Y 2P 5Y M/1J. Gordon 536486 0/092

 6 DESPICABLE NELLY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/04/2021, R4, Y 2Y 7Y M/1S. Easey 523718 0/088

 7 LAUPER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/04/2021, R2, Y 5P 3Y 5P M/1A. Wade 529745 0/078

 8 BLACK LENNY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/04/2021, R1, P 6P 3P 5P M/1M. Lee 529278 0/070

 9 SWISH MISS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/04/2021, R1, Y 7P 2Y 6P M/1C. Proctor 533469 0/069

 10 TAILSPIN CARGO First start M/1A. Williams 521388 0/00

 11 DANZA TERROR First start M/1C. Betts 538145 0/00

 12 WISHING First start M/1K. Drynan 534227 0/00

 13 ZIPPING SIERRA Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 25/04/2021, R2, P 5P M/1A. Bell 534245 0/050

 14 WINCHESTER Unplaced after 1 start LIT, 24/04/2021, R1, Y 4Y M/1R. Gold 532780 0/058

 15 FRONT ROW Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 13/03/2021, R2, Y 5Y M/1A. Proctor 533466 0/050

 16 ALMOST BLUE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 17/04/2021, R1, Y 7Y M/1M. Greer 500618 0/033

 17 FASCINATE HANNAH Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1S. Hazlett 523975 0/096

 18 DARK TORANA Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 5P M/1B. Mccauley 500319 0/092

 19 MY BOY MAX Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R4, Y 5Y 4P 4P M/1D. Swain 533002 0/080

 20 WARRUMBUNGLE ZIP Weighted points score RIC, 17/03/2021, R1, P 7P 6Y 4Y M/1S. Davidson 528655 0/078

 21 ZIG ZAG BANJO Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R2, Y 4Y 4P 8P M/1R. Thomas 531396 0/062

 22 LARABEE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/04/2021, R2, Y 4Y 6P 7P M/1J. Ashe 526867 0/048

 23 BUSTING LOOSE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R2, Y 4Y 6Y 8P M/1A. Lowry 525636 0/046

 24 WILD STALLION Weighted points score RIC, 16/04/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 5P M/1M. Lee 522440 0/044

 25 MUDDY MAN Weighted points score RIC, 14/03/2021, R2, P 7P 5P M/1J. Gordon 536487 0/044

 26 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIC, 19/03/2021, R1, P 6P 8P 4P M/1L. Fletcher 493179 0/042

 27 PRETTY CLASSY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 7P M/1R. Alcock 498928 0/038

 28 MELITA EAGLE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R3, P 7P 7P M/1J. Ashe 528636 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 April 2021

P MX 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOTOR CITY MOSSY Last start placegetter RIC, 18/04/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 5P 5/4T. Anderson 533154 2/0171

 2 TIMELY FASHION Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R3, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4K. Drynan 534705 1/0202

 3 ZIPPING RAMONA Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4T. Simmons 529851 1/0165

 4 TEXAS KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4A. Bell 531294 1/0111

 5 ALWAYS INNOCENT Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 7Y 5/4C. Hope 521560 2/0110

 6 WICKED DIAMOND Last start placegetter RIC, 18/04/2021, R2, P 2P 6P 2P M/1P. Ray 532468 0/0112

 7 AFFIRMATION Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 4P M/1K. Coleman 526230 0/0108

 8 LAZZERETTI Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 4P M/1G. Barnett 530465 0/093

 9 GLITTERING GABY Weighted points score WPK, 21/04/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 6P M/1C. Chappelow 536113 0/078

 10 ZIPPING NEBRASKA Weighted points score M/1J. Finn 537197 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P 4 330 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 WAYNE BABY Last start winner RIC, 21/04/2021, R6, P 1P 6P 1P 4/1/2G. Coles 523511 9/4255

 2 BOW BUSTER Dropping in grade RIC, 23/04/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 1P 4/1/2J. King 497382 8/7186

 3 RACHEL'S REVENGE Weighted points score WPK, 30/01/2021, R8, C 7C 1P 5P 4/1/2J. Rudd 525639 9/5140

 4 MY LUCKY MIA 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R12, Y 7Y 1P 6P 4/1/2M. Pease 500226 7/6126

4 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 26 April 2021 - 07:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 28 April 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DESPICABLE TAYLA Last start winner RIC, 23/04/2021, R2, P 1P 1P 1Y 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/3240

 2 PRESTON LEE 1 Last start winner RIC, 25/04/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3A. Bell 527758 4/1192

 3 ROYAL RANGER Last start winner GBN, 12/03/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 7P 5/3D. Warren 534569 2/1150

 4 MAXWELL HAMMER Last start winner RIC, 25/04/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 7P 5/2M. Hughes 526838 3/2126

 5 ELLE MARINA Last start placegetter RIC, 21/04/2021, R5, P 3P 3M 1M 5/2J. Glover 476663 10/2233

 6 ESTHER'S HEART Last start placegetter RIC, 21/04/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 3P 5/3S. Hazlett 532754 2/1207

 7 BELFAST EXPRESS Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R2, P 3P 1P 7P 5/2J. Davis 529662 6/2201

 8 KNOCKABOUT SUE Last start placegetter RIC, 04/04/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 7/5183

 9 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 3P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1153

 10 CUMBRIA NINNO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 2P 5/3A. Bell 521201 5/1147

 11 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 7P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/2141

 12 SKYWAY Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4A. Bell 525002 1/0135

 13 BRONZE KEY Last start placegetter RIC, 21/04/2021, R6, P 2P 4Y 6P 5/1M. Greer 522746 7/3127

 14 SKEETA'S MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 21/04/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 5P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5117

 15 POPPEY'S DORA Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 25/04/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3J. Davis 522912 2/190

 16 SAPPHIRE SANDY Dropping in grade DAP, 18/03/2021, R8, P 5P 5Y 5P 5/1K. Markham 500472 6/4170

 17 GOOD ODDS REBEL 1 Weighted points score WPK, 03/04/2021, R1, C 8C 4C 4P 5/1A. Bell 531156 9/3212

 18 MAKUTU 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 8P 5/1K. Drynan 534229 4/3198

 19 HUNTER KEEPING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R11, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4A. Bell 531299 1/0174

 20 REMA'S JADE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 23/04/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 4P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3165

 21 REENA'S ROSIE Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R11, Y 4Y 2P 3Y 5/4J. Gordon 536484 1/0154

 22 ONLY SOMETIMES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3G. Erwin 521870 3/1142

 23 LAVA LADY Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 2P 5/2M. Lee 488761 3/2141

 24 FAB BLONDE Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R9, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4J. Glover 524911 1/0138

 25 SAUCY SMILE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/04/2021, R8, P 6P 8P 2P 5/4D. Drynan 520504 2/0132

 26 POPPEY'S PLUTO Weighted points score GOS, 16/03/2021, R5, P (FEL)P 3P 4P 5/4J. Davis 522913 1/0132

 27 SOMETHING SASSY Weighted points score GBN, 19/03/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4D. Warren 527033 1/0131

 28 PAY ATTENTION Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 6P 5/1P. Boyd 525007 5/4117

 29 SUPREME STAR Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R10, M 5M 3Y 6P 5/3S. Davidson 488263 8/1116

 30 BLAZING XENI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R8, P 5P 5Y 5Y 5/4G. Erwin 530349 1/0110

 31 COCO SUZY Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R6, Y 6Y 6P 2Y 5/1M. Smith 488860 7/5110
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 32 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 14/02/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/0102

 33 GOT YOUR TONGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 4P 5/3J. Rudd 524021 2/1102

 34 BANJO'S LEGACY Weighted points score LIT, 24/04/2021, R5, Y 6Y 6P 5P 5/1R. Gold 495462 6/4100

 35 MOZZIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 8P 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/499

 36 EMERALD BEYOND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R4, P 4P 1Y 4P 5/4A. Wade 499362 1/091

 37 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R6, Y 6Y 3Y 7P 5/1A. Azzopardi 493398 4/390

 38 EXTRICATE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R4, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4M. Lee 528272 1/087

 39 UMEGA BALE Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 6P 5/3S. Morgan 499635 3/187

 40 FIBRILLATION Weighted points score DAP, 01/04/2021, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/3K. Coleman 529692 2/181

 41 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R6, P 8P 7P 4P 5/1M. Knowles 526972 4/378

 42 HAIR TRIGGER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 8P 5/1C. Cathcart 472996 7/554

 43 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R9, Y 7Y 8P 7Y 5/4A. Lowry 525640 1/049
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 1 PRETTY CLASSY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/04/2021, R2, P 6P 8P 7P M/1R. Alcock 498928 0/038
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 1 GOOD ODDS REWARD Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 4P 2/1/1A. Bell 531163 10/9216
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 1 HOLA ADIOS Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 3/1/2A. Bell 526255 15/13222

 2 KENT KILOWATT Weighted points score WPK, 17/04/2021, R6, C 7C 1P 8P 3/1/2A. Bell 498012 12/11146
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 1 BESSIE BRINDLE Last start winner RIC, 21/04/2021, R8, P 1P 4P 1P 4/1/2A. Wade 529741 5/4219

 2 FENCE LADY Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R2, C 6C 1P 2C 4/1/2A. Bell 528801 10/4200

 3 RITZA DANIEL Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R6, C 8C 8P 1P 4/1/2A. Bell 529687 7/4132

 4 MY LUCKY MIA 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/04/2021, R12, Y 7Y 1P 6P 4/1/2M. Pease 500226 7/6126
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 1 SHACOBY BLAZE Last start winner RIC, 21/04/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 4Y 5/3T. Northey 495456 7/1262

 2 PRESTON LEE 2 Last start winner RIC, 25/04/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3A. Bell 527758 4/1192

 3 UNO KAI Last start winner RIC, 21/04/2021, R2, P 1P 7P 5/4K. Pedrana 534548 1/096

 4 MY BIG EARNER Last start placegetter RIC, 21/04/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 4Y 5/1S. Davidson 500034 6/3159

 5 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 3P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1153

 6 CUMBRIA NINNO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/04/2021, R4, P 3P 6P 2P 5/3A. Bell 521201 5/1147

 7 GOOD ODDS FAMMO 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 7P 5/2A. Bell 497564 5/2141

 8 GOLSPIE MODEL Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2021, R9, P 2P 5Y 8P 5/4K. Waddington 494263 1/093

 9 SAUCY SMILE 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 23/04/2021, R8, P 6P 8P 2P 5/4D. Drynan 520504 2/0132

 10 MOZZIE 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 25/04/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 8P 5/1K. Clunne 498585 5/499

 11 BAGO ROAD Dropping in grade RIC, 07/04/2021, R4, P 7Y 5P 2Y 5/1P. Pirie 488057 10/6193

 12 GOOD ODDS REBEL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 03/04/2021, R1, C 8C 4C 4P 5/1A. Bell 531156 9/3212

 13 MAKUTU 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 8P 5/1K. Drynan 534229 4/3198

 14 HUNTER KEEPING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R11, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4A. Bell 531299 1/0174

 15 REMA'S JADE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 23/04/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 4P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3165

 16 BILLY BUCCA Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 2P 5/1A. Bell 499826 5/4144

 17 ONLY SOMETIMES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3G. Erwin 521870 3/1142

 18 ZAMBORA REX 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R4, P 5P 8C 1P 5/2J. Rudd 525638 4/2141

 19 SENOR SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 1Y 5/4S. Davidson 523597 2/0137

 20 COSMIC ADONIS Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R10, M 7M 6M 3M 5/3A. Drapiewski 455470 5/1127

 21 ABSURDLY Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 5/1A. Bell 497442 9/8123

 22 ANOTHER PUZZLE Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R8, P 6P 1P 3P 5/4A. Pagano 508614 1/0121

 23 BLAZING XENI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R8, P 5P 5Y 5Y 5/4G. Erwin 530349 1/0110

 24 ALL ABOUT ARIA Weighted points score GBN, 12/02/2021, R5, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4S. Hazlett 526169 1/0108

 25 GOT YOUR TONGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 4P 5/3J. Rudd 524021 2/1102

 26 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 17/04/2021, R3, Y 5Y 2M 4P 5/2P. Pirie 475398 6/2101

 27 JUNE TWENTY SIX Weighted points score RIC, 25/04/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 2P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 4/3100

 28 SCREW LOOSE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R3, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/093

 29 EMERALD BEYOND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R4, P 4P 1Y 4P 5/4A. Wade 499362 1/091

 30 EXTRICATE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R4, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4M. Lee 528272 1/087

 31 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 17/04/2021, R6, Y 5Y 7P 4P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/082
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 32 ESTHER'S CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R5, P 5P 8P 5P 5/4D. Swain 532752 1/078

 33 HAIR TRIGGER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/03/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 8P 5/1C. Cathcart 472996 7/554

 34 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R9, Y 7Y 8P 7Y 5/4A. Lowry 525640 1/049
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 1 AMANDA BALLO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/04/2021, R4, Y 3Y 5P 6Y M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/096

 2 MY EFFECT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/04/2021, R1, P 5P 3P M/1V. Sultana 535214 0/088

 3 ZIPPING PAULA Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R2, P 4P 8P 7P M/1J. Mcguiness 529850 0/088

 4 DANI'S JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 21/04/2021, R2, P 8P 4P (FEL)P M/1A. Pagano 522483 0/074

 5 LARABEE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/04/2021, R2, Y 4Y 6P 7P M/1J. Ashe 526867 0/048

 6 BUSTING LOOSE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R2, Y 4Y 6Y 8P M/1A. Lowry 525636 0/046

 7 MELITA EAGLE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2021, R3, P 7P 7P M/1J. Ashe 528636 0/035
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 1 STOP THE SHINE Weighted points score WPK, 24/04/2021, R9, C 2C 3P 8P 5/1R. Thomas 498813 4/3175

 2 HELLO DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 7P 5/1A. Bell 498875 8/3168

 3 REMAS FERNANDO Weighted points score TAR, 23/04/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4E. Foyle 528831 2/0165

 4 SCREW LOOSE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/04/2021, R3, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4A. Wade 523509 1/093
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 1 AMANDA BALLO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 24/04/2021, R4, Y 3Y 5P 6Y M/1M. Ballantine 536789 0/096
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